area per Section 16-201.  The amount of $13,104 shall be paid at the time of issuance of 
building construction permits. (PLANNING) 

The project shall be required to pay the City’s Arts in Public Places (AIPP) public art fee if the 
construction value is two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or greater per Section 16-
661. If applicable, the public art fee shall be equal to one (1) percent of construction value of 
the project. Thirty (30) percent or (.03) of the one (1) percent of the public art fee would be due 
at time of building permit issuance and seventy (70) percent or (.07) of the one (1) percent